RESOLUTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, STATING THAT ANY DEVELOPMENT OF HOUSING IN THE AREA KNOWN AS THE "3.2 ACRE PARCEL" AT THE TRUMAN WATERFRONT SHALL BE PRIORITIZED FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING LOW AND VERY LOW INCOME HOUSING; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Commission recognizes that there is a critical shortage of housing for low and very low income residents and that local government support for development of affordable housing options in this range is essential to sustain the economy and well-being of the City of Key West; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that efforts for the development of housing on the Truman Waterfront 3.2 acre parcel in the City of Key West should be prioritized for the acquisition and construction of low and very low-income housing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission states that housing developed within the Truman Waterfront 3.2 acre parcel shall

be prioritized for the purpose of providing low and very low income housing.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and a	adopted by th	e City Commiss:	ion at a r	neeting
held this	_ day of	, 202	0.	
Authenticate	ed by the Pre	siding Officer	and Clerk	of the
Commission on	day	of,	2020.	
Filed with t	the Clerk on		,	2020.
Ma	yor Teri Joh	nston		
Vi	ce Mayor Sam	Kaufman		
Co	ommissioner G	regory Davila		
Co	ommissioner M	ary Lou Hoover		
Co	ommissioner C	layton Lopez		
Co	ommissioner B	illy Wardlow		
Co	ommissioner J	immy Weekley		
ATTEST:		TERI JOHNSTON,	MAYOR	
CHERYL SMITH, CIT	Y CLERK			